www.ecourtsindia.com

Listed on: 16.3.2015

Court No. 5

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 7482-84 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1-3

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

M/S. POABS ESTATE PVT.

LTD. & ANR. ETC.

....Petitioners

Item No. 36

Versus

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This Special Leave Petitions has been filed by Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Advocate on 23rd February, 2015 against the Judgment and Orders dated 17.11.2014 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.P.(Civil) Nos. 1006 of 2007(T), 10770 of 2007(F) and 12594 of 2007(Y).

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP (C) No. 6537 of 2015 entitled **JOSE PUNNOOSE Vs. STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.** arising out of common order was listed before this Hon'ble Court on 9.3.2015, when the Court directed issue notice and the same is pending(Copy of the Record of Proceeding dated 9.3.2015 is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of March, 2015.

Sd/-ASSISTANT REGISTRAR