SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20241/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/03/2015 in WPC No. 2864/2015,02/03/2015 in WA No. 505/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

T. ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Raghunathan,Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.
Mr. Biju Sukumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\underline{\text{O } \text{R } \text{D } \text{E } \text{R}}$

Heard.

Issue notice in the special leave petition as also in the prayer for interim relief, returnable within four weeks.

Tag along with SLP(C) No.6537 of 2015.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER