

Ø ITEM NO.101 COURT NO.7 SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8570-8571/2011

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KUMARI VARMA
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6919-6920/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions
Report)

and Interim Relief and Office

C.A. No. 3130/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

C.A. No. 3129/2015

SLP(C) No. 6537/2015

(With appln.(s) for
Report)

directions and Interim Relief and Office

SLP(C) No. 13580-13581/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26438/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20241/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32493-32494/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4015-4016/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and Office
Report)

Date : 10/03/2016

CORAM :

These appeals were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

For Appellant(s)

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Digitally signed by

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2016.03.10

15:55:41 IST

Mr. Madhvan Kutty, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Mohan Kumar B.R., Adv.

Mr. Sivashankar Panicker, Adv.

1

Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Mehul Milind Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Raghunathan, Adv.

Mr. Biju Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Satheesh Mohanan, Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. D. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Rishi K.S. Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. Suhail Dutt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arif Tirur, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the State of
Kerala, list the matters on 6th April, 2016 as a first item.

SLP(C) Nos. 32493-32494/2015.

Detag.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master