SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

INDIA

32493-32494/2015

T.N. BALAGOPALAN THAMBAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XIA

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 03/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.M.K.S.Menon, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.5, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.2,3,4 & 6 within four weeks. He file an affidavit shall also of valuation within the pe

riod

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

provided above.

List the matter again on 26.07.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2016.05.04

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

10:04:33 TLT Reason:

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com